Using Numbers in Verb Form

Examples: You have learned your numbers 1-10

and also your week one nouns (plural) so now you

can describe how many of something by determining

the animate or inanimate endings using the

examples below:

How many? (Animate)

Bezhigo waabooz
Niizhiwag binewag
Nisiwag giigooyag
Niiwiwag emikwaanensag

Naananiwag okaadaakwag
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Ningodwaasiwag
bakwezhiganikaanag

7. Niizhwaasiwag akikoog
8. Nishwaasiwag zhiizhiibag
9. Zhaangasiwag
jiibaakwewakikoog

10.Midaasiwag binewag

How Many? (Inanimate)

1.

2
3
4.
5
6

Bezhigwan waawan
Niizhinoon onaaganan
Nisinoon mookomaanan
Niiwinoon badaka’iganan
Naananinoon waawanoon
Ningodwaasinoon
nitilwinaaganensan
Niizhwaasinoon opiniig

Niishwaasinoon wiiyaasan

. Zhaangasinoon

doodooshaaboon

10.Midaasinoon abwewinan



